

Cerveceria Nacional, La, Caracas.
 Eco Aleman, El, Caracas.
 Gossewisch, Theodor, Valencia.
 Jagenberg, W., Caracas.
 Jess, Eduardo von, Maracaibo.
 Manuel, Franco, La Merida and Maracaibo.
 Mir, Andres, Ciudad, Bolivia.
 Scharffenorth, Alfredo, Caracas.
 Thoss, Carlos, San Cristobal.
 Tipografia Caracas, Caracas.

VARIATIONS IN LIST.

Corrections in the names and alterations in and additions to addresses of the companies, firms, and persons whose names have been already published are made as under:—

Argentina.

Sieburger, Juan Christian, y Hijos, Calle Talcahuano 82, Buenos Aires.

Brazil.

Sotto-Maior, B. G., and Company, Sao Paulo.

Colombia.

Grosser, P., Barranquilla.

Costa Rica.

Esquivel, Jaime ("Eureka, La"), San José.
 "Eureka, La" (Esquivel, Jaime), San José.
 Knöhr, Edgar, and Company, Avenida Central Este, San José.
 Knöhr, Erik Oscar (of Knöhr, Juan Hijos), San José.
 Krase, Erik, San José.
 Wahle, Carlos, Wolfgang, Avenida Central Este, San José.

Honduras.

Castellon, Alberto Bu, Juticalpa.
 Drechsel, Diderico, Amapala, and Tegucigalpa.
 Funes, Juan B., San Juancito and La Cieba.
 Mendoza, Liberato, Comayaguëla.

Mexico.

Abels Hermanos, Mexico City.
 Basenez, Pedro, Vera Cruz.
 Bittrolf and Mendiola, Mexico City.
 Blume and Nienau, Tampico.
 Blumenkron, Julio, Mexico City.
 Casa Alemana de Musica, Mexico City.
 Christlieb and Muhlhausler, Mexico City.
 Compania Manufacturera de Cerillos, Monterey.
 Del Campo, Q.M., Guadalajara.
 "Democrata, El," Mexico City.
 Diez, Augustin Ranero, Vera Cruz.
 Eversbusch, Richard, Tampico.
 Fischbaum, Max, Chihuahua, should read Fischbein, Max, Chihuahua.
 Freitzheim and Company, Merida.
 Gluchker, Francisco, Merida.
 Grassman and Company, Mexico City.
 Grau, Pedro, Vera Cruz.
 Gregoire, Fernando, Mazatlan.
 Henonm, Martin, Manzanillo, should read Henonin, Martin, Manzanillo.
 Herr and Company, Mexico City, should read Heuer and Company, Mexico City.
 Heynen, Carl, Tampico.
 Higmio, Perez, and Company, Manzanillo, should read Higinio, Perez, and Cia, Manzanillo.
 Hildebrandt, E., Tepic and San Blas, Sinaloa.
 Hinselmann, F., Mexico City.
 Iberri, W., and Hijos, Sucs., Guaymas, should read Iberri and Company, Guaymas.
 Klein and Ruentsch, Mexico City.
 Kortum and Hess, Tepijulapa.
 Lapau, George, Chihuahua.
 Lubeck, Rudolph von, Vera Cruz.
 Mueller, Victor, y Hermanos, Tampico.